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1-3 Boater RONNIE WISEMAN OR NW 5 5 17.37 0.00 4.23 17.37 5 5 15.02 0.00 4.16 15.02 32.39

1-31 Boater RICH CRAFT WA NW 5 5 12.98 0.00 12.98 5 5 16.59 0.00 3.50 16.59 29.57

1-21 Boater WES WEZENBERG WA NW 5 5 12.83 0.00 12.83 5 5 13.67 0.00 5.53 13.67 26.50

1-28 Boater KEVIN HIGGINS WA NW 5 5 15.25 0.00 4.13 15.25 5 5 10.71 0.00 10.71 25.96

1-4 Boater BRIAN WALKER WA NW 5 5 11.94 0.00 3.16 11.94 5 5 13.36 0.00 3.49 13.36 25.30

1-13 Boater ERIC KETTWIG OR NW 5 5 13.16 0.00 3.10 13.16 5 5 12.05 0.00 12.05 25.21

1-10 Boater DARRYL BURKHARDT OR NW 5 5 12.91 0.00 12.91 5 4 12.26 0.50 11.76 24.67

1-7 Boater CODY MCKENNA WA NW 5 4 12.97 0.50 3.70 12.47 4 4 9.98 0.00 4.72 9.98 22.45

1-32 Boater CHRIS BRYANT WA NW 5 5 11.21 0.00 11.21 5 5 11.23 0.00 4.01 11.23 22.44

1-29 Boater GREG HATLEBERG OR NW 5 5 11.31 0.00 3.39 11.31 5 5 10.81 0.00 10.81 22.12

1-1 Boater JEFF BALL OR NW 5 5 11.05 0.00 3.34 11.05 5 5 11.04 0.00 11.04 22.09

1-27 Boater GARY CROSS OR NW 5 5 9.57 0.00 2.56 9.57 5 5 12.52 0.00 12.52 22.09

1-18 Boater TROY GRAHAM WA NW 5 5 12.64 0.00 3.70 12.64 5 5 9.35 0.00 3.37 9.35 21.99

1-30 Boater JORDAN DOUCET WA NW 5 5 7.23 0.00 7.23 5 5 13.47 0.00 3.72 13.47 20.70

1-25 Boater LON YEARY WA NW 5 5 9.53 0.00 2.13 9.53 5 5 9.59 0.00 9.59 19.12

1-20 Boater DAN SKILLINGS OR NW 5 5 9.43 0.00 2.69 9.43 5 5 9.19 0.00 3.43 9.19 18.62

1-8 Boater TERRY MCCOY OR NW 5 5 9.24 0.00 3.33 9.24 5 5 9.36 0.00 9.36 18.60

1-16 Boater JASON VIRGIL OR NW 5 5 6.97 0.00 6.97 5 5 11.38 0.00 11.38 18.35

1-6 Boater JON BIAL OR NW 4 4 10.92 0.00 3.57 10.92 3 3 7.15 0.00 3.61 7.15 18.07

1-12 Boater KYLE CLARK WA NW 5 5 8.69 0.00 1 3.07 7.69 5 5 10.24 0.00 3.21 10.24 17.93

1-11 Boater JEFFERY TURK WA NW 5 5 10.29 0.00 4.11 10.29 5 5 7.61 0.00 7.61 17.90

1-9 Boater BRANDON BAUGH WA NW 2 2 4.21 0.00 4.21 5 5 11.74 0.00 11.74 15.95

1-15 Boater MICHAEL FREE WA NW 5 5 4.97 0.00 2.47 4.97 5 5 5.32 0.00 5.32 10.29

D18 OR-WA Lake Wallula-Columbia River -

Kennewick, WA. September 28-29, 2024
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1-5 Boater AREALIUS STARKS WA NW 0.00 0.00 5 4 10.30 0.50 9.80 9.80

1-14 Boater THOMAS HARTSHORN OR NW 4 4 9.50 0.00 3.23 9.50 0.00 0.00 9.50

1-26 Boater RICK BEKO OR NW 2 2 2.82 0.00 2.82 2 2 3.52 0.00 3.52 6.34

1-2 Boater DARYEL BERKEL WA NW 2 2 4.03 0.00 4.03 1 1 1.94 0.00 1.94 5.97

1-17 Boater KEITH OROURKE WA NW 1 1 1.43 0.00 1.43 3 3 3.70 0.00 3.70 5.13

1-23 Boater ADRIAN GIMENEZ WA NW 2 2 4.72 0.00 3.39 4.72 0.00 0.00 4.72

1-22 Boater DEVIN MAHITKA OR NW 0.00 0.00 3 3 4.45 0.00 4.45 4.45

1-19 Boater BRAD QUATKEMEYER OR NW 2 2 3.33 0.00 3.33 0 0.00 0.00 3.33

1-24 Boater MARK SMITH WA NW 2 2 2.61 0.00 2.61 0.00 0.00 2.61

TOTALS 126 125 275.11 0 0.50 1 273.61 126 124 277.55 0 1.00 0 276.55 550.16

STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total COANGLER TOTAL TOTAL

1-1 Boater JEFF BALL OR NW 22.09

1-3 Boater RONNIE WISEMAN OR NW 32.39

1-10 Boater DARRYL BURKHARDT OR NW 24.67

1-16 Boater JASON VIRGIL OR NW 18.35 97.50 54.24 151.74
1-4 Boater BRIAN WALKER WA NW 25.30

1-12 Boater KYLE CLARK WA NW 17.93

1-23 Boater ADRIAN GIMENEZ WA NW 4.72

1-30 Boater JORDAN DOUCET WA NW 20.70 68.65 53.01 121.66

TEAM TOTAL
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1-3 1-19 CoAnglerAVERY MILLER WA NW 5 5 14.17 0.00 4.93 14.17 5 5 20.14 0.00 6.98 20.14 34.31

1-6 1-1 CoAnglerJEREMY KIMBERLING WA NW 5 4 9.01 0.50 8.51 5 5 20.25 0.00 5.22 20.25 28.76

1-4 1-21 CoAnglerSTEVE GAUSNELL OR NW 5 5 9.02 0.00 3.10 9.02 5 5 12.21 0.00 3.48 12.21 21.23

1-26 1-29 CoAnglerWES WILLIAMS WA NW 5 5 7.95 0.00 7.95 5 5 13.15 0.00 13.15 21.10

1-5 1-24 CoAnglerROGUE BERGERSON OR NW 5 5 9.85 0.00 3.17 9.85 5 5 11.13 0.00 3.58 11.13 20.98

1-27 1-10 CoAnglerJARYD MOORE WA NW 4 4 6.35 0.00 6.35 5 5 14.35 0.00 14.35 20.70

1-29 1-5 CoAnglerTONY YATES WA NW 5 5 9.18 0.00 3.48 9.18 5 5 9.83 0.00 9.83 19.01

1-12 1-17 CoAnglerLARRY CROSS OR NW 5 5 12.06 0.00 4.75 12.06 5 5 6.65 0.00 6.65 18.71

1-28 1-13 CoAnglerHERNANDEZ RUFFIN WA NW 2 2 4.87 0.00 4.87 5 5 13.54 0.00 3.96 13.54 18.41

1-13 1-22 CoAnglerTYLER KENNEY WA NW 5 5 10.84 0.00 3.81 10.84 4 4 7.13 0.00 3.12 7.13 17.97

1-18 1-12 CoAnglerJOSH COPELAND OR NW 5 5 8.79 0.00 3.14 8.79 5 5 9.10 0.00 2.63 9.10 17.89

1-2 1-18 CoAnglerGIUSTINO DURIGHELLO OR NW 5 5 9.30 0.00 2.44 9.30 5 5 8.14 0.00 8.14 17.44

1-8 1-3 CoAnglerANTHONY FLORIO WA NW 4 4 10.20 0.00 4.66 10.20 5 5 7.21 0.00 7.21 17.41

1-16 1-6 CoAnglerMATT GARGALIONE WA NW 5 5 13.72 0.00 3.57 13.72 3 3 3.45 0.00 3.45 17.17

1-14 1-4 CoAnglerKRAIG CARTER OR NW 5 5 9.34 0.00 9.34 5 5 7.80 0.00 7.80 17.14

1-1 1-8 CoAnglerJAIDEN SOBCZYK WA NW 4 4 8.38 0.00 8.38 5 5 8.08 0.00 8.08 16.46

1-22 1-27 CoAnglerADAM GABLEHOUSE WA NW 3 3 3.89 0.00 3.89 5 5 12.20 0.00 3.3 12.20 16.09

1-32 1-11 CoAnglerCRAIG SHABER WA NW 5 5 7.94 0.00 2.97 7.94 5 5 7.30 0.00 7.30 15.24

1-31 1-25 CoAnglerDOUGLAS DERRICK OR NW 5 5 8.08 0.00 2.69 8.08 5 5 7.14 0.00 7.14 15.22

1-11 1-20 CoAnglerJOE ANDROYNA WA NW 3 3 3.91 0.00 3.91 5 5 9.96 0.00 3.2 9.96 13.87

1-9 1-2 CoAnglerDEONDRE BAILEY OR NW 5 5 6.88 0.00 6.88 5 5 5.94 0.00 5.94 12.82

1-19 1-28 CoAnglerNIC ALTHER WA NW 5 5 4.24 0.00 2.07 4.24 4 4 8.30 0.00 2.43 8.30 12.54
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1-17 1-15 CoAnglerGREG HADDEN OR NW 5 5 7.96 0.00 7.96 5 5 4.53 0.00 4.53 12.49

1-24 1-7 CoAnglerDAVE ROBERTS OR NW 5 5 9.39 0.00 3.37 9.39 2 2 2.64 0.00 2.64 12.03

1-7 1-30 CoAnglerRONALD FAIRCLOTH OR NW 5 4 6.90 0.50 2.69 6.40 2 2 3.67 0.00 2.54 3.67 10.07

1-25 1-16 CoAnglerCORY SHAFER WA NW 1 1 2.48 0.00 2.48 3 3 6.80 0.00 3.77 6.80 9.28

1-21 1-23 CoAnglerGLENN HANCUFF OR NW 5 5 8.76 0.00 8.76 0.00 0.00 8.76

1-20 1-14 CoAnglerPAUL BEAN WA NW 0 0 0.00 0.00 2 2 5.97 0.00 5.97 5.97

1-30 1-31 CoAnglerCHRIS MARTINEZ OR NW 2 2 5.17 0.00 3.20 5.17 0.00 0.00 5.17

1-23 1-9 CoAnglerIAN SUSENS OR NW 1 1 3.97 0.00 3.97 3.97 0.00 0.00 3.97

1-10 1-32 CoAnglerKAYLAN BROGA WA NW 2 2 1.93 0.00 1.93 0.00 0.00 1.93

1-15 1-26 CoAnglerRAY KAWABATA WA NW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 126 124 234.53 0 1.00 0 233.53 120 120 246.61 0 0.00 0 246.61 480.14

TOP 4 each state 

Total

1-2 1-18 CoAnglerGIUSTINO DURIGHELLO OR NW 17.44

1-9 1-2 CoAnglerDEONDRE BAILEY OR NW 12.82

1-21 1-23 CoAnglerGLENN HANCUFF OR NW 8.76

1-33 1-25 CoAnglerDOUGLAS DERRICK OR NW 15.22 54.24 ADD TO BOATERS

1-19 1-28 CoAnglerNIC ALTHER WA NW 12.54

1-20 1-15 CoAnglerPAUL BEAN WA NW 5.97

1-22 1-27 CoAnglerADAM GABLEHOUSE WA NW 16.09

1-28 1-13 CoAnglerHERNANDEZ RUFFIN WA NW 18.41 53.01 ADD TO BOATERS

TEAM TOTAL


